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be completed and ready for use, the said grantees shall have ftegtneres ,r ofTcs.. 
the right to demand from all persons passing the same, such 
reasonable toll as they may determine upon, subject to such 
alteration as the legislature of this state may from time to time 
provide. 

SEC. 5. That an act entitled "an act to incorporate the Repealed. 

Upper Wisconsin Navigation Improvement Company," ap- 
proved February ninth, eighteen hundred and fifty is hereby 
repealed. 

An Act to authorise Henry J Elliot and his associates to build and maintain a bridge Chap. 326 across Fox river at Delhi, In the county  of Winnebago. 

2?i0 People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. That fienry J. Elliot, his associates and assigns, rabdorrey build 
shall have power to build and maintain a bridge across Fox 
river, on any land owned by them, at Delhi, on section twenty-
three, in town eighteen of range fourteen, at the foot of Har-
riet street, in the village of Delhi. 

SEC. 2. Said bridge shall not be less than twelve feet wide, Draw' be free.  
and shall be constructed with a draw over the channel of the 
river, not less than fifty feet wide, which shall be opened at all 
times for the passage of boats, rafts, or other craft, free of 
charge, and without unnecessary delay. 

SEC. 3. Said bridge shall be commenced within one year Time of con. 
 

and completed within three years. 
SEC. 4. The legislature may at any time amend or repeal Reservation. 

this act. 
Sue. 5. The said grantees shall, after the completion of Rate"f  

said bridge, have power to demand and collect tolls for passing 
over the same, as follows : for any vehicle drawn by one horse, 
ten cents ; for any vehicle drawn by two horses or oxen, twen-
ty cents ; and for each additional horse, five cents ; for foot 
passengers, three cents ; for all animals in droves, three cents 
each: Provided, that hogs and sheep shall not be charged more 
than at the rate of two cents per head. 

SEC. 6. There shall be kept posted up, in some conspicuous Rates to  be 
place on said bridge, the rates of toll allowed by this act. 	

ported up. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved, March 15, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 
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SEo. 7. This act shall be in force from and after its passage. 
FREDERICK W. HORN, 

Speaker of the Assembly. 
DUNCAN C. REED, 

President pro tempore of the Senate-
Approved, March 15th, 1851. 

NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act supplementary to an Act entitled " An Act to authorise the assessment and 
collection of taxes in the city of Milwaukee,” approved January 24th, 1851. 

The People. of the &ate of Wisconsin represented in &nate 
and Assembly do enact as follows : 

Council may 
extend tims for SECTION 1. The Common Council of the city of Milwaukee 
collecting taxes shall have power to extend the time for the collection of the 

taxes and the tax sale authorised by "An Act to authorise the as- 
sessment and collection of taxes in the city of Milwaukee," 
approved January 24, 1851; said extension of time not to ex- 
ceed two weeks. 

Secretary o f  
State to pub ish SEC. 2. It shall be the duty of the Secretary of State to 
act. 	cause this act to be published by the public printer, immediately 

after its passage, and the same shall be in force from and after 
its publication. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
'Speaker of the Assembly. 

SAMUEL W. BEALL, . 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved March 15th, 1851. 
• 	NELSON DEWEY. 

Chap. 328 An Act for the relief of those persons commonly cal ed Seventh Day Baptists, and 
others who keep the seventh day of the week ai a day of rest 

Ike Pe,)ple of the State of -Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
Proviso for con- and Assembly, do enact as follows : 
tinuance of 	SECTION 1. Whenever civil process shall be issued by any 
eanie on certain 

t) 	

- 
coutlitions 	listlee of the Peace against any person who habitually obseives 

and keeps the seventh day of the week instead of the first as 
a day of rest, and such process shall be made returnable on 
the seventh day of the week, known as Saturday, such defend-
ant shall be entitled to have the cause continued to the (Mon-
day) following Monday, [at the] same time by filing with such 
Justice, one day before the return of the writ, an affidavit in 
writing stating that he or she (as the ease may be), habitually 
keeps and observes the seventh day of the week instead of the 
first as a day of rest; and such defendant shall be entitled to all 
his rights, on such adjournment day of the same, as if it were the 

Chap. 827 


